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 FY 2022 - 
2023 Budget 

Admin Parks & Streets Public safety Total Total

4010 GENERAL PROPERTY TAX - M&O 1,653,842       -                      -                  1,653,842 1,105,656    
4050 SALES TAX 1,015,000       -                      -                  1,015,000 1,178,677    
4070 FRANCHISE FEES 234,000          -                      -                  234,000      169,000          
4312 LICENSES AND PERMITS 99,000            -                      -                  99,000        78,000            
4500 PARK INCOME -                  1,600                  -                  1,600          3,000              
4610 COURT FINES -                  -                      370,000          370,000      370,500          
4723 SURCHAGE FEES 1,100              -                      -                  1,100          -                  
4724 FINGERPRINTS -                  -                      1,900              1,900          2,500              
4725 POLICE REPORTS -                  -                      900                 900             1,150              
4726 POLICE INTERCEPTOR PROGRAM -                  -                      20,000            20,000        20,000            
4728 CITY OF ANTHONY NM CONTRACT 22,000            -                      -                  22,000        -                  
4730 IMPOUND FEES -                  -                      10,000            10,000        6,500              
4731 TOWING FEES -                  -                      35,000            35,000        25,000            
4732 STORAGE FEES -                  -                      25,000            25,000        13,000            
4734 NOTIFICATION FEE -                  -                      8,000              8,000          3,100              
4832 RENTAL INCOME 4,800              -                      -                  4,800          4,800              
4833 PROVISIONAL INCOME 180,500          -                      79,500            260,000      -                  
4834 FORFEITURE REIMBURSMENT -                  -                      72,000            72,000        -                  

3,210,242       1,600                  622,300          3,834,142   2,980,883       

6100 SALARIES & WAGES 351,360          112,320              969,633          1,433,313   1,001,158       
6101 OVERTIME 3,000              1,000                  16,000            20,000        18,000            
6102 CERTIFICATIONS/LONGEVITY PAY 1,000              -                      11,484            12,484        22,800            
6104 COUNCIL STIPENDS 40,800            -                      -                  40,800        34,200            
6105 HAZARD PAY POLICE DEPT. -                  -                      3,000              3,000          4,000              
6106 TMRS 38,123            12,187                105,292          155,602      105,204          
6107 EMPLOYER PAYROLL TAXES 33,599            10,608                86,170            130,377      100,698          
6109 HEALTH INSURANCE 43,200            16,200                88,423            147,823      88,535            
6110 TMLIRP 17,000            -                      90,000            107,000      114,397          
6118 AUDIT FEES 48,000            -                      -                  48,000        49,000            
6119 ENGINEERING FEES 10,000            50,000                -                  60,000        50,000            
6120 PROFESSIONAL FEES 375,000          1,000                  24,000            400,000      283,550          
6128 REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE - BUILDING 7,000              3,000                  2,000              12,000        47,000            
6130 REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE - VEHICLES 1,500              1,000                  17,000            19,500        17,000            
6131 REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE - STREET -                  25,000                -                  25,000        15,000            
6132 REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE -  MUNICIPAL PARKS -                  70,000                -                  70,000        70,000            
6134 TELEPHONE  & COMMUNICATION 15,000            2,000                  13,900            30,900        27,164            
6136 UTILITIES 89,000            -                      -                  89,000        92,000            
6138 ADVERTISING/PUBLICATIONS 20,000            -                      1,000              21,000        4,800              
6139 BANK CHARGES - CREDIT CARD FEES 500                 -                      -                  500             4,500              
6141 IMPOUND FEES -                  -                      15,000            15,000        12,000            
6142 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 25,000            -                      18,800            43,800        23,530            
6143 LICENSES & PERMITS 37,500            -                      47,910            85,410        67,133            
6145 OFFICE SUPPLIES 9,000              -                      7,700              16,700        13,700            
6146 POSTAGE 4,000              -                      -                  4,000          4,000              
6147 EQUIPMENT 24,300            10,000                14,000            48,300        33,000            
6149 MEALS PER DIEM TRAVEL 5,000              -                      6,200              11,200        5,800              
6150 BUSINESS MEALS 2,500              -                      1,000              3,500          2,500              
6151 ELECTION EXPENSE 5,000              -                      -                  5,000          25,000            
6153 POLICE INTERCEPTOR PROGRAM -                  -                      2,000              2,000          7,000              
6154 MUNICIPAL COURT REPORTS -                  -                      115,000          115,000      115,000          
6156 TRAVEL & TRANSPORTATION 15,000            -                      12,000            27,000        18,000            
6157 GASOLINE & OIL 1,200              5,000                  42,000            48,200        46,000            
6158 TRAINING & EDUCATION 15,000            -                      6,000              21,000        11,000            
6160 ARMORED CAR 1,000              -                      -                  1,000          1,800              
6161 UNIFORMS 2,100              1,000                  10,000            13,100        12,000            
6165 MUNICODE 3,000              -                      -                  3,000          4,000              
6166 CONTINGENCY 25,000            25,000                -                  50,000        50,000            
6187 QUALITY OF LIFE EVENTS 94,000            -                      -                  94,000        -                  
6188 RGCG LGP TRANSIT SYSTEM 24,100            -                      -                  24,100        -                  

1,386,782       345,315              1,725,512       3,457,608   2,600,469       

NET INCOME BEFORE TRANSFERS 1,823,460       (343,715)             (1,103,212)      376,534      380,414          

TRANSFERS FOR GENERAL FUND CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT 20% 330,768          -                      -                  330,768      221,131          

NET INCOME 1,492,692       (343,715)             (1,103,212)      45,766        159,283          

REVENUES:

TOTAL REVENUES:

EXPENDITURES:

TOTAL EXPENDITURES:

Fiscal Year 2023-2024 Budget Request
October, 2023 Thru September, 2024

  General Fund Operational Budget

FY 2023 - 2024 Budget

Adopted 09-25-2023 Regular Town Council Meeting
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FY 2023 - 2024 Budget FY 2022- 2023 Budget

4510 WATER INCOME 710,000                             678,864                            
4520 WATER TAP FEES 6,000                                 3,000                                
4530 BULK WATER INCOME 1,000                                 1,000                                
4551 SEWER INCOME 750,000                             722,907                            
4560 SEWER TAP FEES 2,000                                 -                                   
4565 GARBAGE SALES 600,000                             628,455                            
4566 ROLL OFFS 200,000                             174,201                            
4567 GARBAGE LOCKS 3,000                                 3,564                                
4570 RECONNECTION FEES & LATE FEES 16,000                               9,906                                
4720 OTHER INCOME 1,000                                 1,000                                
4723 CREDIT CARD SERVICE CHARGE 2,500                                 5,868                                
4833 PROVISIONAL INCOME 200,000                             -                                   

2,491,500                          2,228,765                         

6100 SALARIES & WAGES 389,376                             393,200                            
6101 OVERTIME 5,000                                 12,000                              
6102 CERTIFICATIONS -                                     12,000                              
6106 TMRS CONTRIBUTIONS 40,278                               42,662                              
6107 EMPLOYER PAYROLL TAXES 35,835                               36,463                              
6109 HEALTH INSURANCE 43,200                               40,392                              
6110 TMLIRP 28,000                               29,199                              
6118 AUDIT FEES 48,000                               40,000                              
6119 ENGINEERING FEES 100,000                             100,000                            
6120 PROFESSIONAL FEES 198,000                             33,750                              
6128 REPAIRS & MAINTENACE - BUILDING 5,000                                 5,000                                
6130 REPAIRS & MAINTENACE - VEHICLES 13,000                               15,000                              
6134 TELEPHONE & COMMUNICATIONS 6,000                                 18,500                              
6136 UTILITIES 70,000                               70,000                              
6138 ADVERTISING & PUBLICATIONS 2,000                                 2,000                                
6139 BANK/FINANCE/CREDIT CARD FEES 5,000                                 17,500                              
6142 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 5,000                                 3,000                                
6143 LICENSES & PERMITS 28,000                               55,000                              
6145 OFFICE SUPPLIES 5,500                                 10,000                              
6146 POSTAGE 4,000                                 9,000                                
6147 COMPUTER EQUIPMENT 2,000                                 2,500                                
6149 MEALS PER DIEM TRAVEL 2,000                                 1,000                                
6150 BUSINESS MEALS 1,000                                 2,000                                
6155 MUNICODE 3,000                                 3,500                                
6156 TRAVEL & TRANSPORTATION 5,000                                 2,000                                
6157 GASOLINE & OIL 15,000                               20,600                              
6158 TRAINING & EDUCATION 13,000                               5,000                                
6160 ARMORED CAR 800                                    2,000                                
6161 UNIFORMS 8,000                                 9,000                                
6164 EQUIPMENT 30,000                               27,000                              
6166 CONTINGENCY 50,000                               60,000                              
6167 CHEMICALS 22,000                               27,000                              
6168 SMALL TOOLS 1,000                                 2,500                                
6169 WATER METERS 17,000                               15,000                              
6170 GARBAGE CONTRACT 570,000                             716,000                            
6171 LAB TEST 29,500                               12,360                              

EXPENDITURES:

Fiscal Year 2023-2024 Budget Request
October, 2023 Thru September, 2024

Water, Sewer, & Solid Waste Operational Budget

REVENUES:

TOTAL REVENUES:

Adopted 09-25-2023 Regular Town Council Meeting
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FY 2023 - 2024 Budget FY 2022- 2023 Budget

Fiscal Year 2023-2024 Budget Request
October, 2023 Thru September, 2024

Water, Sewer, & Solid Waste Operational Budget

6172 REPAIRS & MAINTENACE - EQUIPMENT 20,000                               93,000                              
6174 WATER DISTRICT FEE 15,000                               15,000                              
6175 WATER SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 15,000                               30,000                              

GRANT MATCH REQUIREMENTS 194,000                             -                                   
DEBT PAYMENTS 361,635                             -                                   

2,406,124                          1,990,126                         

NET INCOME BEFORE TRANSFERS 85,376                               238,639                            

TRANSFERS FOR RESIDUAL FUND - 50% 42,688                               -                                   

NET INCOME 42,688                               238,639                            

TOTAL EXPENSES

Adopted 09-25-2023 Regular Town Council Meeting
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